WEOUNDLAND CONTING



FIRST NEWFOUNDLAND RECIMENT.

ATTESTATION OF

No. 2089 Name Sulverty Simot Con

	-
Questions to be put to the Recruit before Enlistment.	
1. What is your name? 1. Sylvester &.	mott
2. What is your full Address?	NDF.
8. Are you a British Subject?	
4. What is your Age?	Months
5. What is your Trade or Calling? 5. R. N. R.	MOLLIIS.
6. Are you Married? 6. 76	
7. Have you ever served in any Branch of His Majesty's 7. 18. 71. 42. 18	months
8. Are you willing to be vaccinated or re-vaccinated? 8.	
9. Are you willing to be enlisted for General Service? 9.	
10. Did you receive a Notice, and do you understand its 10. Name Corps 11. Are you willing to serve upon the conditions of the North Value of Corps 11.	
11. Are you willing to serve upon the conditions as embodied in the roll of service to be signed by you if you are accepted?	a
S. Pink S. H	S. A. S.
6. Feb. 6th 1916 Sand Swit Signature of	Witness.
OATH TO BE TAKEN BY RECRUIT ON ATTESTATION. Lower true allegiance to His Majesty King George the Fifth, His Heirs and Successors, and that I will and faithfully defend His Majesty, His Heirs and Successors, in Person, Grown and Digity against all enemies.	ll be faithful and thy bound, honestly s, according to the
CERTIFICATE OF MAGISTRATE OR ATTESTING OFFICER.	
The Recruit above named was cautioned by me that if he made any false answer to any of the above ques itable to be punished as provided in the Army Act The above questions were then read to the Recruit in my presence. I have taken care that he understands each question, and that his answer to each question have been duly as	tions he would be
and the said Regulations made and signed the declaration and taken the oath before me at the said say of	ruld.
Signature of the Attenting Officer.	agre
† Certificate of Approxing Officer.	<i>*</i>
I certify that this Attestation of the above-named Recruit is correct, and properly filled up, and that the requ have been complied with. I accordingly approve, and appoint him to the : If enlisted by special authority, such will be attacked to the original attestation.	zired forms appear
Date	
Place	Approving Officer.
† The signature of the Approving Officer is to be affixed in the presence of the Recruit. † Here insert the "Corps" for which the Recruit has been enlisted.	

at It so, the Recruit is to be asked the particulars of his former service, and to produce, if possible, his Certificate of Discharge and Certificate of Character, which should be returned to him conspicuously endorsed in red ink, as follows, vig. (Name)

on the Clark of Character, which should be returned to him conspicuously endorsed in red ink, as follows, vig. (Name)

DESCRIPTIVE REPORT ON ENLISTMENT.

2089 Applicable to all ranks. To correspond with entries on the Medical History Sheet.

A		1	STONE		7 St. 16 St.	× Section 1					
Appare	nt age	- /-	/ years_	m		E	eigh		5	feet	in
Chest n	ieasure	ement	Girth whe					inche	s.		'
Distinct	ive ma	irks									
					4			eria. Nelala	621100	e 35	
7			INFORM	ATION	SUPPLI	ED B	R	CRI	JIT.		
Name a	nd Add	dress of	f next of kin_	2.4		4			.,	44.	
900 0			**.**		Relatio	nship_		>.	-		
1	disk.				ars as to l						
(a)	Christian	and Sur	name of Woman to (c) Prese	whom marr ent address.	ied, and wheth (d) Initials of (er spinster Officer ver	or wid	ow. (b	Place at	nd date of m	arriage.
	(a)			(6)			c)			(d	
			100								
				Particul	ars as to (Children	١.	9,71			
	Chri	stian Nan	mes.	1 5 8 9		1 84	Date	and Pla	ce of Bi	rth.	
				-							
			STATE	MENT	OF THE	SEF	RVIC	ES.			
Corps in iich served	Rgt. or Depot	Promoti Cas	STATE	MENT Army Rank.	OF THE	Service lowed to for fix rate of	not al- reckon ng the pension	Service serve n ed to re wards 6	e in Re- ot allow- ckon to- d. C. Pay	Signature certifying of es	of Officer
			ions, Reductions, sualties, &c.	Army Rank.		Service lowed to for fix rate of	ASSESSED FOR	Service serve n ed to re wards 6	C. C. Pay	Signature certifying of ea	of Officer correctnes atries
Service tow				Army Rank.		Service lowed to for fix rate of	not al- reckon ng the pension	Service serve n ed to re wards 6	C. C. Pay	Signature certifying of ea	of Officer correctnes atries
Service tow			ions, Reductions, sualties, &c.	Army Rank.		Service lowed to for fix rate of	not al- reckon ng the pension	Service serve n ed to re wards 6	C. C. Pay	Signature certifying of ea	of Officen correctnes atries
Service tow			ions, Reductions, sualties, &c.	Army Rank.		Service lowed to for fix rate of	not al- reckon ng the pension	Service serve n ed to re wards 6	C. C. Pay	Signature certifying of ea	of Officer correctnes stries
Service tow			ions, Reductions, sualties, &c.	Army Rank.		Service lowed to for fix rate of	not al- reckon ng the pension	Service serve n ed to re wards 6	C. C. Pay	Signature certifying of es	of Officer correctnes atries
Service tow			ions, Reductions, sualties, &c.	Army Rank.		Service lowed to for fix rate of	not al- reckon ng the pension	Service serve n ed to re wards 6	C. C. Pay	Signature certifying of ea	of Officer correctnes atries
Service tow			ions, Reductions, sualties, &c.	Army Rank.		Service lowed to for fix rate of	not al- reckon ng the pension	Service serve n ed to re wards 6	C. C. Pay	Signature certifying of et	of Officer correctnes atries
Service tow			ions, Reductions, sualties, &c.	Army Rank.		Service lowed to for fix rate of	not al- reckon ng the pension	Service serve n ed to re wards 6	C. C. Pay	Signature certifying of ei	of Officer correctnes stries
Service tow			ions, Reductions, sualties, &c.	Army Rank.		Service lowed to for fix rate of	not al- reckon ng the pension	Service serve n ed to re wards 6	C. C. Pay	Signature certifying of a	of Officer correctnes atries
Service tow			ions, Reductions, sualties, &c.	Army Rank.		Service lowed to for fix rate of	not al- reckon ng the pension	Service serve n ed to re wards 6	C. C. Pay	Signature certifying of et	of Officer correctness atries
Service tow			ions, Reductions, sualties, &c.	Army Rank.		Service lowed to for fix rate of	not al- reckon ng the pension	Service serve n ed to re wards 6	C. C. Pay	Signature certifying of et	of Officer
Service tow	vards lim	ited engag	ions, Reductions, sualities, de:	Army Rank.		Service lowed to for fix rate of	not al- reckon ng the pension	Service serve n ed to re wards 6	C. C. Pay	Signature certifying of er	of Officer
Service tow	vards lim	ited engag	ions, Reductions, sualties, &c.	Army Rank.		Service lowed to for fix rate of	not al- reckon ng the pension	Service serve n ed to re wards 6	C. C. Pay	Signature certifying errors of er	of Officerocorrectness
Joined at	Service i	forfeited	ions, Reductions, neathers, &c. on one of the control of the contr	Army Rank.	Dates	Bervice of the control of the contro	not al- reckon ng the pension	Service serve n ed to re wards 6	C. C. Pay	Signature certifying of es	of Officer



FIRST NEWFOUNDLAND REGIMENT.

ATTESTATION OF

No 2089 Name Sulvets Simet

TValle Corps Corps
Questions to be put to the Recruit before Enlistment.
1. What is your name?
2. What is your full Address?
8. Are you a British Subject?
4 What is your Ame?
5. What is your Trade or Calling? 5. What is your Trade or Calling?
6. Are you Married? 6.
7. Have you ever served in any Branch of His Majesty's 7. 72. 71. 72. 18 months Forces, naval or military, if so, which?
8. Are you willing to be vaccinated or re-vaccinated?
9. Are you willing to be enlisted for General Service? 9.
10. Did you receive a Notice, and do you understand its meaning, and who gave it to you?
11. Are you willing to serve upon the conditions as embodied in the roll of service to be signed by you if you are accepted?
Sylverias Semmet
made by me to the above questions are true, and that I am willing to fulfil the engagements made.
SIGNATURE OF RECRUIT.
T. T. C. M. M. L. See Sur
Signature of Witness.
OATH TO BE TAKEN BY RECRUIT ON ATTESTATION.
By trestes Sinnott
I, do make oath, that I will be faithful and
do make oath, that I will be faithful and do make oath, that I will be faithful and and faithfully defend. His Majesty, His Heirs and Successors, in Person, Crown and Diguity against all enemies, according to the conditions of my eartice.
CERTIFICATE OF MAGISTRATE OR ATTESTING OFFICER.
The Recruit above named was causioned by me that if he made any false answer to any of the above questions he would be liable to be pumbhed as provided in the Army Act. The above questions were then read to the Recruit in my presence. I have taken one that he understands each question, and that his answer to each question has been duly entered as peptied to,
and the said Recept has made and signed the declaration and taken the oath before me at
on this day of 191 tweed (s + 1916
Signature of the Attesting Officer.
† Certificate of Approxing Officer.
I certify that this Attestation of the above-named Recruit is correct, and properly filled up, and that the required forms appear of have been complied with. I accordingly approve, and appear in the complied with.
If enlisted by special authority, such will be attached to the original attestation.
Date
Place Approving Officer.
† The signature of the Approving Officer is to be affixed in the presence of the Recruit. Here insert the "Corps" for which the Recruit has been enlisted.
Composition of the Composition o

If so, the Recruit is to be asked the particulars of his former service, and to produce, if possible, his Certificate of Discharge and Certificate of Character, which should be returned to him conspicuously endorsed in red ink, as follows, virging the constant of the Character (Name)

-re-callsted in the (Regiment).

DESCRIPTIVE REPORT ON ENLISTMENT. Name Sylvesley Sennott Apparent age 24 years months. Height 5 feet 7 inches. Girth when fully expanded 36 inches. Chest measurement Range of expansion 5 Distinctive marks INFORMATION SUPPLIED BY RECRUIT. Name and Address of next of kin mis Such Heffron, 07 mulloch St. - | Relationship Inother Particulars as to Marriage. (a) Christian and Surname of Woman to whom married, and whether spinster or widow. (b) Place and date of marriage. (c) Present address. (d) Initials of Officer verifying entry. Particulars as to Children. Christian Names. Date and Place of Birth. STATEMENT OF THE SERVICES. Corps in Rgt. or Promotions, Reductions, which served Depot Casualties, &c. Dates years | days years | days Service towards limited engagement reckons from 8-2-16 br 4.6.34-5-450 ku Messing 14-4-1919

Total Service towards Regarment to 14-44-17 (date of Sacharge) / years 6.6 days

Total Service forfeited as above

DESCRIPTIVE REPORT ON ENLISTMENT. Applicable to all ranks. To correspond with entries on the Medical History Sheet.

Chest meast	rement {		n fully	expanded	31	ches.	inche		feet 7 inch
Distinctive 1	marks								
	IN	NFORM	ATION	SUPPLIE	D R	Y RI	CRI	IIT	
Name and A	ddress of nex	t of kin_	mis.	Such	He	the	ow.	27	mullock St.
				- Relatio	nship		m	other	
			Particu	lars as to M					
(a) Christ	tian and Surname of	of Woman to					low. (b) Place a	nd date of marriage.
(a	1)	(-) - 1 - 1	(6)	(a) Initials Of t	micer ve.	(c)	entry.	1	(d)
							Line		
			Particu	lars as to C	hildre	n.	100		Part of the same
C	hristian Names.		1,				and Pla	ice of Bi	irth.
					1	1 13 1			
				1000	diam'r.	113.00	100.100		
		STATE	MENT	OF THE	SEI	RVIC	ES.		
orps in Rgt. o			-	1	-	04267247	ALTERNATION.	e in Re-	Signature of Officers
orps in Rgt. o			Army Rank.	OF THE	Service lowed t for fix rate of	e not al- o reckon ing the pension	Servic serve n ed to re wards (e in Re- ot allow- ockon to- 3. C. Pay	Signature of Officers certifying correctness of entries
	Promotions, Re Casualties	eductions, s, &c.	Army Rank.	Dates	Service lowed t for fix rate of	0.6267247	ALTERNATION.		Signature of Officers certifying correctness of entries
ervice towards li		eductions, s, &c.	Army Rank.	Dates	Service lowed t for fix rate of	e not al- o reckon ing the pension	Servic serve n ed to re wards (Signature of Officers certifying correctness of entries
ervice towards li	Promotions, Re Casualties	eductions, s, &c.	Army Rank.	Dates	Service lowed t for fix rate of	e not al- o reckon ing the pension	Servic serve n ed to re wards (Signature of Officers certifying correctness of entries
ervice towards li	Promotions, Re Casualties	eductions, s, &c.	Army Rank.	Dates	Service lowed t for fix rate of	e not al- o reckon ing the pension	Servic serve n ed to re wards (Signature of Officers Secretlying correctness of entries
ervice towards li	Promotions, Re Casualties	eductions, s, &c.	Army Rank.	Dates	Service lowed t for fix rate of	e not al- o reckon ing the pension	Servic serve n ed to re wards (Signature of Officers certifying correctness of entries
ervice towards li	Promotions, Re Casualties	eductions, s, &c.	Army Rank.	Dates	Service lowed to for fix rate of years	e not al- o reckon ing the pension	Servic serve n ed to re wards (Signature of Officers certifying correctness of entries
ervice towards li	Promotions, Re Casualties	eductions, s, &c.	Army Rank.	Dates	Service lowed to for fix rate of years	e not al- o reckoning the pension days	Servic serve n ed to re wards (Signature of Officers certifying correctness of entries
ervice towards li	Promotions, Re Casualties	eductions, s, &c.	Army Rank	Dates	Service lowed to for fix rate of years	e not al- o reckoning the pension days	Servic serve n ed to re wards (Signature of Officers certifying correctness of entries Billy R Source Conference of
ervice towards li	Promotions, Re Casualties	eductions, s, &c.	Army Rank.	Dates	Service lowed to for fix rate of years	e not al- o reckoning the pension days	Servic serve n ed to re wards (Signature of Officers certifying correctness of entries
ervice towards li	Promotions, Re Casualties	eductions, s, &c.	Army Rank	Dates	Service lowed to for fix rate of years	e not al- o reckoning the pension days	Servic serve n ed to re wards (Signature of Officers certifying correctness of entries
ervice towards li	Promotions, Re Casualties	eductions, s, &c.	Army Rank	Dates	Service lowed to for fix rate of years	e not al- o reckoning the pension days	Servic serve n ed to re wards (Signature of Officers certifying correctness of entries Bladg to Source Control of the Control
orps in Rgt. c. Depo ervice towards li sined at August 1900.	Promotions, Re Casualties	eductions, s, &c.	Army Rank	Dates	Service lowed to for fix rate of years	e not al- o reckoning the pension days	Servic serve n ed to re wards (Signature of Officers certifying correctness of entities State of the
ervice towards II	r Promotions, R. Cassalties Cassalties J. Karin	eductions, s, &c. reckons fro	Army Rank	Dates	Service lowed to for fix rate of years	e not al- o reckoning the pension days	Servic serve n ed to re wards (Signature of Officers certifying correctness of entries
ervice towards II	Promotions, Re Casualties	eductions, s, &c. reckons fro on Attention 44.5.N. d.	Army Rank	Dates	Service lowed to for fix rate of years	e not al- o reckoning the pension days	Servic serve n ed to re wards (Signature of Officers certifying correctness of entries Billy R Source Control of Contr

Army Form B.

To be used only for Special Reserve Recruits, and for Special Reservists enlisting into the Regular Army.

MEDICAL HISTORY

Surname Sinnott

Christian Name

Sylvester

	Table I.—GE	NERAL TABLE	C.	
Birthplace:—Parish		Cour	ity	All the second
	SPECIAL		Maria Maria	AR ARMY
Examined	on 7 day of i	Albury 1911	on day of	191
Declared Age	24 year	rs days	years	days
Trade or Occupation			106.6	
Height Weight	5 feet	7 inches	feet	
		34 inches		lbs.
Chest Girth when fully expanded Measurement Range of expansion		5 inches		inches
Physical Development			T.	
(Arm	Right	Left :	Right	Left
Vaccination Marks Number	**	2	27	
When Vaccinated	18 Mon	the ago		
Vision	R.EV=		R.EV=	
	L.EV= 4/6		L.EV=	
	(a)		(a)	
(a) Marks indicating congenital peculi- arities or previous disease				
[(6)		(b)	
(b) Slight defects but not sufficient to Cause Rejection				
Assistant Property	100			
Approved by (Signature)	Two Burd	en		
(Rank)	Lew.	Medical Officer.		Medical Officer.
				actual olice:
Enlisted	on day of	191	on day of	191
	Corps.	Regtl. No.	Corps.	Regtl. No.
Joined on Enlistment	18 nold Rea	2089		
	10.			
Transferred to				
Became non-effective by				
	on day of	191		-
(Signature)	ally or		on day o	f 191
(Rank)				188
(Rank)				

Table III.—Boards: Courts of Inquiry, Vaccination, Inoculations, &c.: Examination for Field or Foreign Service, Lension, Re-engagement, or prolongation of Service, Issue of Surgical appliances; ticulars of Dental Treatment, &c.

Peter Death, and Signature

Peter Death, and Signature

Peter Death, and Signature

Thomas 1976 2± tob

25.9.16 Vaccinsted Lucard of Ather

8.7.16 It proseness seems If the

TABLE IV SERVICE TABLE

Station or Troopship	Date of Arrival or Embarkation	Date of Departure of Disembarkation	Station or Troopship	Date of Arrival or Embarkation	Date of Departure or Disembarkation
St Johns, noch	0446	7/4/16			
100					
					1.
		Marine H. A.			

To be used (a) for recruits enlisting direct into the Regular Army, and (b) for men of the Territorial Force when they are admitted to Hospital. Army Form B. 1784 to be used for Special Reserve recruits and Special Reserves enlisting into the Regular Army. MEDICAL HISTORY of _

TABLE I.—General Table. Parish County Cou	TABLE II Vaccination for Field engagements Issue of S Dental Tr	I.—Board on, Inocul or Foreig nt, or F urgical A	ds; Courts lations.etc.; n Service, I rolongation appliances;	of Enquiry Examination Extension, Re of Service Particulars of
Examined on day of 191,	Date		Brief details, and f	Signature
Declared Age				
Trade or Occupation	-			
Heightinches,		-		
Weightlbs,				
Chest Girth when fully!inches. Measurement Range of Expansioninches.	•			- 6
Physical Development				
Vaccination Marks Arm RIGHT LEFT Number				
When Vaccinated			4	2 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20
Vision R.E.—V =				,
disease—				
b) Slight defects but not sufficient to cause rejection— pproved by Rank Medical Option				1
percent by Rank Medical Option			Service Tab	ile.
perored by Rank Medical Office.		LE IV.—	Service Tab	Date of departure or disembarkation
perored by Renk Medical Officer. at day of 191 Corps Rogel No. Redical Officer. Authorized Agent	TAB	LE IV.—		WATER CONTRACTOR OF THE PARTY OF

TABLE II.—Only for admissions to Hospital or to the Sick List in case of Warrant Officers treated in quarters.

Name of	•	dmitted Hospital	to	Dis	charged i Hospital	from	Discase	Number of days in	Remarks bearing on the ease nature, or treatment of the case, likely to be of interest or of future use. In cases of syphilis, admissions and re-admissions to hospital will be shown. The subsequent progress, including particulars of treatment out of hospital, transfers, de., will be given in the special syphilis case shock.	Signature of
Hospital	Day	Month	Year	Day	Month	Year		of days in Hospital	will be shown. The unbequent progress, including particulars of treatment out of hospital, transfers, &c., will be given in the special syphilis case shoot.	Medical Officer
in Queraltop.							2 4 4/2		1 8 1 1 1 11/2	
Sandowork	5	12	16	28	12	16	S.1.W.	24	hand . Verferating J. J. M.	Lago NAM
· ·							TII. I Syph.	-	hack of nich; the injury by	caps / care
									lustonel	
		7212		En.					finity.	
	9.1	-4.5			1.0	1 18		F-1		
- 1989			-							
		30.0						-		10000
•			10						and the second s	
		_			1000					
			- 1							
								•		
					100					
			V		100					
					Balk					
								1		
			14.3				8 8 8 7 8 8 8			
	1949									

No. 208 Names in or the Second Second

Place	Date of offence	Rank	Cases of Drunken- Dess	Offence	Names of Witnesses	Punishment awarded	Date of award or of order dispensing with trial	By whom awarded	Remarks	
. it fried	2.11.17	O(a		Refrient of non Patiens	Supr Dec	Pay for same	6.11:16	May Fales Pol	estion P	H
					197			300	TR. S.	
	-				-		- 6			
						3,05		1 2 2		rmy Fo
					18	2.194	-1-09	100		rm B. I
								le de Tour		122
	on carlo		out to						la.r o.	

Extract from Hominal Roalof Hild. Fegt. Draft No.8. from 2nd Bn. Depot, to let Bn. B.E.F. Embarked Southampton, 9-7-16.

2089 Pte. S. Sinnott.

C.R. 2089

Extract from Hominal Roll of Efid. Rogt. Draft Ec.19 from 2nd Bn. Depet, to lot Bn. B.H.F. Habarkon Southempton, 15-3-17.

2089 Pte. S. Sinnott.

C.R. 2089

extract of Communication rescived from pay & Record

#2089 Pte. S. Sinnott.

Posted as "Hiering" 14/4/17 and presumed load for ossiotal parposes 17/11/12

May 114

7.

Bear Madam,

I regret to have to inform you that a report has this day been received from the Record Office of the First Newfoundland Regiment, Program, to the effect that

missing April 14th.

has been posted as

Should any further information be received concerning him, such information will be at once communicated to you.

Gours faithfully .

2089 Simult

Mrs. Sarah Heffern, 27 Mullock St.

Colonial Secretary

Extract of Cablegram received from Pay & Record Office, London dated May 11,1917.

#2089 Pte. Sinnott.
"Missing" April 14th.

Dear Madam,

In reply to an enquiry which I cabled to the Record Office, London, on the 31st January.

I am to-day informed that No. 2089, Private Sylvester Sinnott, is at present at the depot.

Yours faithfully,

Colonial Secretary.

Mrs. Sarah Heffern, 27 Mullock St.

TRANSLATION OF CODE MESSAGE SENT TO SYNOPTICAL JANUARY SIST, 1917.

State present condition and whereabouts of 2089 Sinnett 2173 Murphy.

extract of Communication received from Pay & Record Office, London, dated December 29,1916.

2089 Pte. S. Sinnott.

Discharged from the 3rd London, General Hospital, and sworth on the 186/18/16 and ar need furlough from 28/18/16 to 6/1/17./1 Duty.

C.R. 2099

Extract of in multier r delved from May a meword Office London, tetad becomber 29,1916.

2089 Pte./Sinnot,

ounded November 29. 1918.

14th December, 1916.

Dear Madam,

Replying to my cablegram
of the 11th instant, enquiring as to
the condition of No. 2089, Private
Sylvester Sinnott, Record Office, London,
to-day states that he is now almost
convalescent.

Yours faithfully.

2009 Swint

Colonial Secretary.

Mrs. Sarah Heffern, 27 Hullock Street.

TRANSLATION OF CODE MESSAGE SERT TO SYNOPTICAL, 11TH DECEMBER, 1916.

Telegraph particulars Report by telegraph present condition of 2089 Sinnott.

C.R. 2089

extract of Casualties received from Pay & Record Office London, dated Becember 11, 1916.

2089 Pte. S Sinnott.

Cunshot wound neck, To insland Per H. S. Dover Castle" Ex. 2 Ceneral Hospital 4th December 1916.

December 8, 1916.

Bear Madam,

O regret to have to inform you that a report has this day been received from the Becard Office of the First Newfoundland Regiment, Bondon, to the effect that No. 2089, Private Sylvester Sinnott, has been admitted to Wandsworth, suffering from gunshot wound in the neck,

I trust that later reports will bring news of his convalescence.

Any further information received at this Office as to his condition will be at once notified to you.

Gours faithfully,

2087 Sind

Colonial Secretary.

Mrs. Sarah Heffern, 27 Mullock St.

C.R. 2089

Extract of Casualties from Mominal Roll of sick and wounsed from the B.E.F. 3rd London General Hospital :5/12/16. Received from the Bay and "coord Office, London, dated Dec.7th 1916.

2089 Pte. Sinnott, S.

G.S.W. Neck.

Trianguisanterrapite

Extract of Casualty List received from P.& R.O. December 7th. 1916.

2089, Pte S. Sinnott.

3rd London General Hospital Wandsworth 5/12/16. C.S.W. Heck. Copy of Cablegram to Governor St. John's wild. from P.&.R.O. 7/12/16.

2889, Sinnott.

Wandsworth, Gunshot Wound Neck 7/12/16.

36081 Pte. Hennesey.G. 27610 Pte. Osborne. H. 27318 Pte. Baker, C. H. 33473 Sit. Newcombe, P. Pte. McMullen .F. 26842 Pte. Bott, C.

PRESTON RECORD OFFICE. 12/Manc. R. 7/Bord.R. 7/L.N. Lanc. R. 1/Lanc. Fus. 2/Manc.R.

19/Manc. R.

LIST NO. H. A. 4668. Shell Shock. W. GSW. Poot R. GSW. Hand T. Influence.

Trans. to: 4 Con. Dep. Havre, ex 1 Gen. H. 30th Nov. 16.

Trans. to Con. Dep. Havre, ex 2 Gen. H. 30th Nov. 16.

Burns Foot LeSit. .Adm. 2 Gen. H. Havre, 30th Nov. 16. NYD.

12604 Pte. Brandon. H. 18535 Pte. Peters.S.

SHREWSBURY RECORD OFFICE. 7/8.Lanc.R. 9/Ches.R.

LIST NO.H. A. 4668.

.Dis. to Duty. ex 1 Gen. H. Etretat, 30th Nov. 16. .Trans. to Con. Dep. Havre, ex 2 Gen. H. 30th Nov. 16.

3029 Cpl. Hosker, D.

RAO/192 Pte. Beddoes G.

1861T L/C. Ford, A.

7630 Pte. Nodder, E.

12965 Pte. Birchall. R.

200507 Pte. Bezer, F. L.

TERRITORIAL FORCE SHREWSBURY RECORD OFFICE. 6/Welsh R. Bronchitis.Slt.

DAH ..

GSW. Scalp ...

GSW. Cheek. L.

LIST NO.H. A. 4668. Adm. 2 Gen. H. Havre, 30th Nov. 16.

WINCHESTER RECORD OFFICE. Z/2658 A/C. Hodgkins .H. 2/Rif. Bde. 16501 Pte. Sparrow. W.

2/Rifle Bde. 1/K.R.R.C. 13/K. R. R. C. 11/K.R.R.C 11/K.R.R.C.

PUO. Trench Fever .. Measles ... Corneal Ulcer. GSW. Leg R. Myalgia.Slt.. 8/K.R.R.C. Conjunctivities . Sev.

LIST NO. H. A. 4668. Dis to Duty ex 1 Gen. H. Etretat, 30th Nov. 16. .Trans. to Con. Dep. Havre, ex 2 Gen. H. 30th Nov. 16. Dis. to Havre, ex 2 Gen. H. 30th Nov. 16. -do-

-do-.Adm.2 Gen. H. Havre, 30th Nov. 16.

LIST NO.H. A. 4668. -Adm. 2 Gen. H. Havre, 30th Nov. 16.

RWFOUNDLAND CONTINGENT.

1/Newfound . R.

SW. Neck. Sit.

Extract from Hominal Roll Embarked St. John's for Overseas. Ear. 23, 1916.

2089 Pte. S. Sinnott.

Sylvester Sinnott was attested for General Service with the NEWFOUNDLAND RECLIENT ON Feb. 8th 1916. Regimental No. 2009 ' was alloted to Pter S. Sinnott.

Record Ledger;
Dept. of Militia.

AUTHOR ITY:

March 25th 1919

S. Sinnatt. C.R. 2089. Per o

Con Money	
No	Date 10 cc. 2 819 1916
(1) 7	To the Officer i/c Records,
	58 Victoria W
	O.W. (Station.)
(2) 7	The Officer Commanding,
	- gold Cont
	Cup (Station).
(3)	The Paymaster,
- 2	58 Victoria at.
	_o,W. (Station).
Regimental N	o. <u>g 089</u> .
Rank and Na	me Pré Sinnott 8.
Regiment or (Corps 19 Med Comit
has been gran	ted a furlough from Deer 28th to Jamy 6
His address	while on leave will be:-
-	58 Victoria St D.W.
	This man has been furnished with

This man has been furnished with

a warrant to Victoria and given
an advance of £1. (one pound).

Consider he is fit for MANN A T QUIT

Horau Fagan Capt RA.MS(T)

(Station).

Officer in charge Registrar, R.A.M.C.Hospital, Srd London General Hospital, WANDSWORTH, S. W.

* Strike out that which is inapplicable.

Four copies to be made, and one copy sent to sech Officer mentioned above and one copy filed in the office.

(1140) Wt.3254/1876. 10,000 books. H.C.&L. L. 615.

Nº 1891





1ST NEWFOUNDLAND REGIMENT

Kuy Sister	The & malone	27 Mulled St.	100
		11/260.	6
-			
•			
		•	•
		. Total Allotment, 5	

Nº 1801



1ST NEWFOUNDLAND REGIMENT

ALLOTMENTS lueste Sematt hereby agree, until further notification by me, and in similar official form to make an Allotment of Dollars and Cents, per diem, from my Pay. 10, and for the benefit of the undermentioned Person and Persons, such payment to be made on proof of identity of, and production of the relative Identity Certificates by the Person and Persons concerned, viz. : Allotment begins march 22 1916 Identity Certificate No. Whether Wife, Child, other Relative or Friend NAME (in full) my & made Total Allotment. 5 NOTE .- This form must be completed by the Officer Commanding Company, signed by the Volunteer, counter. signed by the Officer Commanding Company and handed to the Paymaster as authority to make the required payments on application.

NON	EFFECTIVE	ACCOUNT.

Regiment or corps	Lewfoundland
No. 2089	Rank Private

Died (a) Will 13 8 at

Deserted at

on the 14 of on the

I Certify to the correctness of above in every particular

		ATE	ME	NT	OF ACCOUNT.		Form 1.		
te	Dr.	Ł	8.	d.	Or.	2	8.	d	
	Balance Dr. last month				Palance Cr. last month	/	6	-	
	Consolidated stoppage				Amount produced by the sale of Effects from Form 2 Amount of Savings Bank balance, including interest (if no balance, to be so stated) Deferred Pay or Gratuity				
	Balance due by the Paymaster	/	0	0	Balance due to the Paymaster				

is correct in every particular, and that the debtor balance of £ is correctly chargeable against the Public (b).

Dated at

this day of

Paymaster.

(a) Here state whether the soldier died intestate, er whether he left a Will. In the latter case the Will should be annexed lineston; if now thereby sent to Wisz Office with Army Form E. 2090 or Army Form O. 1815.

(b) Words in Staties to be struck out when there is no obbor takenor.

W5486-733 200,000 8/16 HWV(P1580) Forms/O1625/28 15987-M1593 200,000 3/17

Sinnoll S.

2089

Aay Dept

1919 · Bell Foland Cast mines P.O. Box 76 Lieut: Eol. Rendell. Dear Dir. I'am Asking you If you Would Bu So Kind to to Sende me my Allotment That my Dear Brother Dr. Dylvester Dinnott. No. 2089. left to me for his poor Dear old mother . And in Which I Did hot get this month As yet. As & Should get It on the (8) of This month As I got no Aftice of It going to Be Stoped, I Would like Lieut-Rendell If you Would Be Askind to me as to Due to It for me, As I Want It Bad for my poor mother this month AD & Is geting Gold and SWant-to get Some Wenter things for her. As you Know Lieut. Col. Rendall It-Is hard on me, as my poor mother

Is in the Gare of the Doctors this last five years, you knows Lout Col, Rendell how much anything like that takes. And also how far 60) Cents of Day Can go those Days As you Also Know that - The Ys not geting of cent from any of the Patriotic Lunds And As The have ho Property or anything in this life and her Dear Son Bun the only Support She had. I Dont Der Why that this We. Jum of (40) cents of Day Thould Be Stoper, As my man have his own to look out for and that With Amall Pay. Now Lieut . Col. Rendell & Will not take up any more of your time hoping that you Will Be Do Kind And Obliging as to see to for me Please for give me for taking up so much of your time. I am yours respectfully mrs Edward malone.

The formula of

2089 Sylvester Sennott Mother MM Sarah Heffern

Will Sarah Heffern Will Sarah Heffern Waltone East Mines Sell Island 2089 Sylvester Tinnott.

No. 1 Sept. Dielectron HR of Therese Descrited at I Certify to the currectness of above to every particular, Date De Balance Dr. last month mouth Balance Cr. had never 1 Cash issues Pay days at (Date of each issue to be stated) Proficiency, Service or good conduct pay days at from to Messing allowance days at from to 1 Amount produced by the sale of Effects from Form 2 Amount of Savings Bank balance, including Consclidated stoppage This account is in accordance with information received at the Pay & Record Office to 22/4/ | Sand is therefore subject to amendment if, and as may be found necessary. Balance due by the Paymester I hereby Certify that

PAY LIST

ORIGINAL

Army Form O. 1625.

Voucher No.

NON-EFFECTIVE ACCOUNT.

Regiment of OFFI NEWFOUNDLAND REGIMENT. No. 20 8 9 Rank Triwate Died Will 138 at France	Name Sinn of Son on the 14 of cappil	1917
Descrited at	on the of	191

I Certify to the correctness of above in every particular.

	STA	ATE	ME	NT	OF ACCOUNT [Form 1
te.	Dr.	L	8.	d.	Cr. £ s.
	Balance Dr. last mouth				Balance Cr. hast-month
The state of the s	Consolidated stoppage				Amount produced by the sale of Effects from Form 2 Amount of Savings Bank balance, including This account is in accordance with information received at the Pay & Record Office to 27 47 7 and is therefore subject to amend
9.	Balance due by the Paymaster	1	6	0	ment if, and as may be found necessary.

delitor 1

Dated at

CHE

this day of 24 APR 1918

(a) Here state whether the soldier died intestate, or whether he left a Will. In the latter case the Will should be annexed hereto, if not already sent to War Joffee with Army Form B. 2000 or Army Form O. 1815.
(b) Words in Hallest to be struck out when there is no debtore balance.

W5486-733 200,000 8/16 HWV(P1530) 15987-M1598 200,000 3/17

PAY LIST.

Army Form O. 1625. Voucher No.

ACCOUNT

Regiment or ROMAN NEWFOUNDLAND REGIMENT. Rank / rewate Name C Descrited at on the I Certify to the correctness of above in every particular. Commanding Squadron, Troop, Battery or Company. STATEMENT OF ACCOUNT. Form 1. d. Date Drd. Balance Dr. last month Cash issues days at (Date of each issue to be stated) Proficiency, Service or good conduct pay days at from____to Messing allowance days at

received at the Pay & Record Office to 22/4// and is necessary. Balance due by the Paymaster

therefore subject to amendment if, and as may be found

accordance with information

Balance due to the Paymaster

Kit allowance Amount produced by the sale of Effects from Form 2 Amount of Savings Bank balance, including

I hereby Certify that the patore account is correct in every particular, and ergeable again debtor balance of £

Dated at this

LONDON, S.W. 1 24 APR 1918

(a) Here state whether the souler distributed of whether he left a Will. In the latter case the Will should be annexed hereto, if not already sent to War lime with Army Form B. 2090 or Army Form O. 1815.

(b) Words in Italics to be struck out when there is no debtor balance.

W5486—733 200,000 8/16 HWV(P1580) Forms/01625/28 15987—M1693 200,000 3/17

Consolidated stoppage

Regiment a white HT by the No. 19-20 Co. 10 Co. 10

Balance Dr. has mouth	
(Date of each issue to be skited) £ & A. 101 Massing silkenance days at fam	200
	599
Considered suppose This account is account in received at the Pay & Ref. Preserved at the Pay & Ref. Office to 21/4/1/ and therefore subject to gam.	in tion decor

1 bowly Certify the Objection account to appear to the Assessment (200) Theorem (200)

2089 Sinast PUL. Now what about et R the have never had a claim for Sa. miss muster g Sene torm Regly

Sint Bol. Wf Rendell C.R. 2089

Dear Dir

Jam toking 1930 Sam taking this Opportunitie of Writing those few Jines. AD Gol. Rendell With the Little Correspondings With you And those of the militia Department that I have had you are the only one that I have found of man In . Do that is Why I'am sending you This Letter Asking you If you Will Be so Kind As to Send me As Soon as you Possible can A Correctly Detail And reply to to my mother Deparation Allowance and Dension And What Time is she going to get It And If She is not going to get it Deare till me Why. As you Know Gol. Rendell This Women got no Bisonal property or anything I also thish to renomined you that She neva got of East from any of the Patriotic fund And that her Son Was her Only Support She had Now God Rendell She &s the mother of that Brave Boy that give his survices as any of them have fon So I shulk that Is but of notes Homen &s Due to her. Now Col. Rendele Ithy &aske you forthe No soon as Possible to that up to the time of whiting this I Owe for This Women the sum of \$ 2,00. Dollars and how With the new year in there are asking me for this fayment Which I am not Able to pay . Now Gol Rendelle my poor mother to here in Bed Which I Can gut her potter Or friend to Certife W of you need me to Do No. and Pean not get any thing for her Which you hard thing to say now fel Rendell This poor Women &s fust like of Chila All & can gue out of her is her poor dear Soldier Boys

you see how hard it soon me to see her there Wishing for her Boy to Com Some time and get her this and that and I knowing Gol. Rendell that he Is here to Come Oh my god how hard to on of Women are What Willthe end of x- Be But It to Of he good on taking up your time in this Way & Just Aske you to Please send me of Reply As I have Worte some letters to the Renson Board and got no reply & Know that the Last one & sene the Board thy Where on 4- I little more then & Should have put But some times you will say of lot more then you Wish to Day I also Aske you to Please excuse this little Hoping that you Will Be so Kind As to see What can be port of my for Dear mother and Please bt me Know Mills love the boy mrs Edward malone what what of dain of and side what of dain A.D. Hove to tal tradord of the

CR. 2089

Jan. 21st, 1920

Mrs. Edward Malone

P.O Box 76

mell Island

Dear Medan:

in the reference to your letter of Jan. 6 h
I should be glad if you will let me know your brothers
Regtl. No., as there are two or three of the same name
and it is rather difficult to trace without definite information. I will have your case brought for and for amediate
consideration on receipt of your reply.

Yours faithfullty

Lieut.-Col.

Chief Staff Officer

Jan th 96 1920

Bell Soland Ex 1089
East mines P.O. Box 76

Lieut .- Col. W.f. Rendell.

gear Dir With reference to your

Letter of Jan. 21 st. And in Which I am thankfull to you for Asking me for my Dear Brothers Regt . Ko., m Which & Will Be glad to send to you now Cool. Rendell this Dear Boys to yo for Delverte Dinnott to 2089. But As for his R. N. R. No. Y Do hot Know. Now Col. Rendell my poor mother Is hot Able for to to anything on this as her poor mind and all is gon She is & Biger Care to the Thin my Own Child and Been that he life-all to the 8 am Doing this for her But hind I am not asking for myself I am ask for his Foor Old mother A you Know he was her sole suppose of his mothers. Now Col. Rendell Will you Pleas Et me Know If I Will have for to fut in of Claims to the Pension Commission Board of gain of so & Will get the Priest Or Doctor to Do so for me as & sem of Claim in and there Did hot mind It. Sam sending this to you Gol Rendell for her separation Allowance As She have have

gov & and If you Will Be so kind as to since the to her as soon as you can for as I say Before there are coming Down on me for the money I owe for her and In Which I can hot pay As I only got the one to keep up the house And he Do Be very sick how and them so I can hor pay It. Please excuse this Writing hoping to here from you soon again

I am yours truly mrs be malone

Thanking you for Bun rokind

If you are sending Anything to my mother AS & Do hor-Care What-hame H-Will Come on so the Will get her rights Please Put mrs Farah Hefforn As The & Best-Know in Care of me think you.

St sylveste to 2089 sinnott

Feb. 26,1920

Mrs. Sarah Heffern c/o Mrs. Edward Malone, P.O. Box 76 BELL ISLAND.

Dear Madam:

I enclose form of chaim for Separation Allowance on account of your son, late Pte. Sylvester Sinnott, which kindly have completed in the presence of a Magistrate or a Justice of the Peace and return to this Office.

Yours truly,

For Paymaster

IM-Enc. FORM K

Nº 1891



/ 1ST NEWFOUNDLAND REGIMENT

to, and for of identiconcerner	or the benefit of ity of, and prod, viz.:	notification by me, and in a Dollars and 62 the undermentioned Person and duction of the relative Idea	Regl. No. similar official form to make an A Cents, per diem, f Persons, such payment to be m entity Certificates by the Person	Allotment or rom my Pay ade on proc
Identity Certificate No.	Whether Wife, Child, other Relative or Friend	NAME (in full)	ADDRESS	AMOUNT (each person
	Sister	mrs & madne	27 Mullock Street	6
10 44	suces	1	St John s.	2.4
		100	7	
		15 Sec. 1		
		4 4 4 4 4		
		- 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1		
	38		Total Allotment, S	
				1
	signed by the Office required payments	Commanding Company and on application.	anding Company, signed by the Volu- handed to the Paymaster as authority	y to make t
161	John s mare	17 Company	(Rank)	in.

SEPARATION ALLOWANCE.

	on account of sylventer Sinnott 1020 89. Rank to
	Decision. approved
	May de fient Ce Michows 1/1920
	Dare Nov. 5/1920
	Pard from 22/3/11- 14/4/17
	Allotment of 60 4 per day payable to Amo Re. Malone his Sister from 22/8/18 to 31/8/19
	Allotment of les of per day payable to Amo Re. Malone his firsten from 22/8/16 to 31/8/19. Discontinued on account of allotment in favour of firsten. K. Llenummey.
miss	ing 14/17. 4252.00/

ROY L NEWFOUND AND REGUENT

(Separation Allowance Branch)

NOTICE

MOTHER

THIS STATUTORY DECLARATION is to be filled in correctly in every detail, and a complete reply must be given to

Each statement is conditioned as being made on Oath, and the form is to be signed before a Barristor of the Suprand Court, Stiponalary Registrite, Notery Public or Justice of the Peace and returned to:

The Paymestar Separation allowance Pranch St.John's, Wfld.

(1) Namo in full of soldier	Rank A Rog't or Unit	Rog!t No. 108
Sylvester Dis	mott	
(2) Ago of soldier Al-1-17		r single

Permanent Addres (3) Name in full of mether Ago 7/Occupation

Bell Foland, Cla has 6. Inglone (4) Give none of your husband Ag a Ocompation Where . played

Happheable (5) If your husband is not supporting you give the reason. (6) If your husband is a chronic invalid

and totally incapacitated, state nature of melady. (A Medical Certificate must be enclosed with this document stating from what date husband has been to tally incapacitated, and for how long incapacit is likely to continue).

(7) If you are a widow, state date place of death of your husband

(8) Have you married again since death of ablve menti oned husband?

Tocupation, Marrie d (9) Names of your other children. Addr ess in full or sinal

Ho other children

(10) State amount earned by (a) Yourself (b) Your husband

(11) State amount and source of my other Income

(12)	State value of roal property belong- ing to you and your husband	hopeoperty
(3)	State value of personal property belonging to you and your husband	no proporty
(14)	If husband is dead state value of roal and personal property left by him	fore:
(15)	actual amount contributed by soldier during the year prior to his enlistmen	1/2000
(16)	Was this amount contributed weekly or menthly	100 per mouth
(17)	Did this amount include payment of son's board, etc?	Les
18)	State your son's trade or occupation prior to enlistment	Hung Hesting
19)	State amount of his wages per week	1500
20)	State name and address of his last employer Stone	Adoob Bo
21)	State amount of monthly support from son since enlistment	11800
22)	State amount of allotment received by you from son since onlistment	f1800
23)	State from what date did you receive	1916
24)	Actual amount contributed by other children	Weekly Monthly
	fore	
25)	Are any of these children in the umploy of you or your husband?	rapplicable
26)	If not receiving support from other children, state cause. Explain full	
27)	With whom are you residing at present?	

Ho. Idid not know

(29) Are you already in receipt of any payment from any Patriotic Auni? If so, how much?

-3-

(30 1) Are you already in receipt of Separation Allowance from any source? If so, how much?

(31) Was the soldier at the time of his enlistment an employee of the Nfld. Government? Up

(32) In what capacity and in what place?

(55) Is he in receipt of a salary as such while serving in the Royal Newfound--land Regiment? If so, how much?

Hotapplicable

I herewith make this solden Deel mation con--scientiously believing the same to be true and knowing it to be of the same force and effect as if made under Cath, and in virtue of the evidence Act.

Signature of Applic Strok x legge

Place of Residence--- Bell

Declared and subscribed before no at Bell Siland this! day of mares

Signature of Barrister of the Supreme Commit, Stipendiary Ragistanie Notary Public or Justice of the Bence,

parties one of "lon must be signed by two responsible parties one of "lon must be a Clerkyman, the other a representative of your local Patriotic Pund Committee, certaling that the best of their knowledge after carotal investigation the above statements are correct and the coldier first above mentioned is the sole support of the applicant.

Signature of member of the Patriovic Fund Committee

Has insunto for

Mrs. Sarah Hefferon, Bell Island, C.B.

De ar Hadam :-

Referring to your application for Separation allewance, will you kindly furnish me with Certificate showing date of your humband's death.

Yours truly

ua jor

Paymas ter.

Bell Island Jung # 1940 P.O Box 76 11028 her Howler Dear sir: With reference to your letter of June 18th. in Which & Beg to state that I am Dorry & Connot furnish you With the certificte you took for As se so hot In my Power to Do so and that my mother Is to sick for to Just anything of the Kind to her . But As I have tota you before the for his husband or any one in this World for to give her A cent. Only all that I can Do for her so you see It to more then have on me for now I for my own husband in one Bed and my mother in her Bed the to of them Dick and I am not feelling the Ben myself. so I Do hot Know how It is that I am hot gon had. As I have told you before I Owe for This Women 500 for more and how am I going to pay It the Way things are those Days I have not got of ant for this exomen rents lan- September And her son was her sola support as you will see from the certificate from her Doctor that you Will find enclosed. how for Howley When & sent Back those paper for her reparation Allowance in Which? think by Juster she should get, I chas sure ho Illould The Don of all this Kind of it thing But I still see those coming to the and northing for her hoping that this Will Be the last as you'see The Wants help, and oblige. yours turly If you send to my mother put my mane on the will get

Telegraph Codes:
A.B.C. 4th EDITION
A.B.C. 5th EDITION

Dominion From & Steel Company, Similed Walana Mine

Conception Bay Newfoundland

The is to centry that me Smith

Thefform of But solve is a potent
of mine that her son Synature

us beind in de unce specif that 1919

no her solve support and that
it present she is in need of any

resenue on market can be

stown for her.

Jiskynik Wolm Junesett Mrs.E. Malone, P.O. Box, 76 Bell Island.

Dear Madam :

with reference to your mother's application for Separation Allowance, There been directed to advise you, that we must have the date of your father's dath. If you cannot advice me what the exact date is, state as near as you can, and we will endeavour to have same verified here.

Yours truly.

Ha jor

Pay master.

Bell Island 19: East Mines 190 Boy 14 mir Howley Dear Dira With reference to your letter Of August & With reference to my mother application for Deparation Allowance, And In Which I than not going for to an swer . But how as I have I Brocken up home I thell Do Do Been that I Could not get any help for my mother my humband left his home and to sydney and I have not anything from him Sent he left so you see What this Know of Althing & After Doing for me for Jam here heart Brooken how me Holvey its to the date of her husbands Death Sam Sorry for myself that & cannot give to you any Date for my mother like of good few more like her had ho husband for her Dear Son Sylvester Sinnot Which's Ded hot like to have for to tell before Wh mr Howless for god Sake Done Aske me any more for you know the rest yourself And If there are any thing for her to get send It to her it's soon As you Posable can as she her all she can get for I cant give to her how for I have hot got to for my self, and you know her Howly furt the same he Was her son And Did Just the same as Any of the Boys have Don Will you Flease see and let me Know What can Be Don for her And I Will Be thankfull to you for so boing If you send any thing to her Please pute mrs Darah Hefforn In Care of me. thanking you mr Howly I am yours truly mos be. malone Bell Island mines

i

November 12,1920

Mrs. Sarah Heffern C/o Hrs. H. Malons, Bell Island.

Dear Madam:

application for separation Allowance, I beg to state that same has been approved, and I enclose cheque for \$ 256,00 amount our you on account of same.

Yours truly.

Ma for

Paymester.

Jone, 18th., 1918.

Mrs. Sarah Hefform, C/o Mrs. Ed. Melone, Bell Island, East Mines.

Deer Madam:-

Referring to your letter of June, 7th., I beg to state, that before making payment on account of your late son, I must await Papers of Administration from the Minister of Justise.

These I hope to have shortly, and as soon as they come to hand payment will be made.

Yours faithfully.

Capt. & Paymester.

2889



38

Signature of Medical Examiner:



This Form is to be used in connection with Ramph. M.E. (1)

Is the spaces below should be entered the findings in the routine of examination set forth in the appendix. Care should be exercised that each finding be entered after the number below which corresponds to the number of that test.

Examination & Sylvester Sinnott

C.L.B. 2445 aged Jeb 7/16 Recruiting officer: Date: FINDING 1 no 2 no 3 no 4 no 5 no 6 no yes 7 8 On 9 n 10 2089 11 n n 12 13 n n 14 15 n 16 17 18 19 20 21 22 23 n 24 n 25 n 26 n 27 れれ 28 29 2 30 31 32 yes 2 scars left arm is months ago 33 34 128 lls. 35 36 31-36 37

ott Sarah Sufferon 27 mullock D.

DWB under

Oct 21 Bell Island East mines 1918 3005 Dear Dir With reference to your letter of October 12. Shing me to Kindly furnish you With Farticulars of my Dear Coy's full hame and his regimental number, Well Dir this SWell Kincely Do his Name Vo Oylvester Dinnott And his regiment humber 13,2089. how Der Jone Chink that there ore any more necessary for me to give Or tell to you. Jam yours buly. Clomis & malone. Aug Pay 145.20 allot My & Malone Son WithWill 600 as bunul of Justia office

Dept- 15 9 Mell & Sland missarch Hefforn East- Inines Coms & malone Capt And Paymaster. Dear Sir Referring to your letter of August 32nd & Beg to Aske you to Pleas get from the minister of Justice for me those Letters of Administration In the Case of of my Dear Don, for the form that he sent me to signed And Testurned to him long Ago And I got no money Due him for his time in the Royal Naval hor As A member of the Newfoundland Regiment Adjet hoping that this letter Will get It for me to St to Well Due to me Dents the time my from Dear Son Waskeld April the 14. and Also for his year And that in the haval before that, for hir Holl ley you Don'think that I can live and pay my Bills out of leo Cents of Day Chat my Daughter & geting Why What Would leo and get how Days for my Women hot to Day of

Women that have for to get A Dorcor every Week Now her Housey Why IAske Do often for. this Is that I have for to be got to It Johns for to see If my health Will get Better A Sam In Badhealth And very Bad With That Do I Want this money of my dear Son Shat Is Due to me for to help me to pay my Bills and get to St Johns in the Care of A good Dorcor how her howly this Is the last letter of Will Write to you my hept one Willete to the governer Asking for his help As I got for to get help from some one hoping this Wort have for to Be Don that you Will help me Soon ASS seed before & Want help soon \$58 Am very sick. Pleas Excuse the BadWriting I Am yours falthfully mrs Darah Hefforn to do do in a forma

October 12, 1918.

Mrs. Sarah Hefferton, C/o Mrs. E. Malone, East Mines, BRIL ISLAND.

Dear Madam:

With reference to your letter of September 9th, kindly furnish me with particulars . of your boy's full name and his regimental number, so that I may give you the necessary particulars regard.0 ing his estate.

Yours truly,

Lieut. For Paymaster

October 24, 1918.

Mrs. Sarah Hefforn, C/o Mrs. E. Halone, East Mines, BELL ISLAND.

Dear Madam:

With reference to your letters of Sept. 9th. and Oct. 21st. I beg to inform you that your late son, No. 2089, Sylvester Sinnott left a will leaving all money due him estate in the Royal Mfld. Regiment to his sister, Mrs. Z. Malone, and we are forwarding her a cheque in a day or two.

Regarding his Augmentation of Pay for period Shich he served in the Royal Naval Reserve, I may say that w have not yet received letters of Administration from the Minister of Justice, We are therefore unable to make payment until such is received.

I would suggest that you write to the Department of Justice direct, which may cause them to hurry along Letters of Administration.

Yours truly.

19175 1918

DEPARTMENT OF MILITIA.

REGIMENTAL PAY BRANCH.

8 14 32 P	AY VOUCHER.
	the First Newfoundland Regiment
the sum of Low balance of Pay. Es	
Ch. No. 8 6 8 3 Initials.	Regtl. No. Rank
Gen. Ledger Initials	

No. 2089 Rank 09-

Mame Simitt. S.

Hos alie Island

Nove.1st, 1918.

Hrs.Alace Malone, Bell Island, C.B.

Dear Sir.-

I bog to enclose cheque for \$14.52, being the balance of the Estate of the late #2089 Pte.S. Sinnett, payable to you as Administratrix.

I also enclose Letters of Administration.

Yours very truly.

Paymester & 0.1/c scords.

THO TOSA TR

Mil.

Aug. 22nd., 1918.

Referring to your letter of July, 18th ..

2089

Mrs. Sarah Hefferen, Mast Mines, Boll Island.

Dear Medam:

ne with Letters of Administration in the case of your son.

He will probably send you a Form to
be signed and returned to him before he completes the
Administration. This Administration will cover both
the amount due him as Augmentation Pay of Royal Haval
Reservists and any money that he may have had to his credit
as a member of the Henfountland Regiment.

Yours faithfully.

Presumed Desid WILL No.138 No. 2089 Rank Pte Name & Sinnoux mus Sorah Hefferen of Mis Burand Madone Cast-Mins Bell Sslaw Francy July 22 maf 16. In the evens of my death I give the whole of my Property and effetts to 27 Mullock ste. 8to. S. Simot Ray buther furener He 77/7/16

REWFOUNDLAND CONTINGENT.

COPY OF WILL

OF

9089, Pte. S. Sinnott,

France July 22nd /16

In the event of my death I give the whole of my property and effects to my Sister Mrs. E. Malone, 27, Mullook St. St. John's.

(Sd) Pte. S. Sinnott, A Coy. 2089, 1st Nfld Reg.

Witness: Geo. M. Emerson, 2/Lt. 22/7/16

CERTIFIED TRUE COPY.



France

July 22nd /16

In the event of my death I give the whole of my property and effects to my Sister Mrs. E. Malone, 27, Mullock St. St. John's,

(Sd) Pte. S. Sinnott, A Coy. 2089, 1st Nfld Reg.

Witness: Geo. M. Emerson, 2/Lt. 22/7/16

CERTIFIED TRUE COPY.

NEWFOUNDLAND CONTINGENT,

NEWFOUNDLAND CONTINGENT.

COPY OF WILL

OF

2089, Pte. S. Sinnott.

France July 22nd/16.

In the event of my death I give the whole of my property and effects to my sister Mrs.E.Malone, 27 Mullock St. St. John's.

(Sd) Pte.S.Sinnott, A.Coy. 2089 1st.Nfld.Reg.

Witmess: Geo. M. Emerson, 2/Lt. 22/1/16.

CERTIFIED TRUE COPY.

NEWFOUNDLAND CONTINGENT

F. W. Marshall Capt. for Chief Paymaseer & Office 1/c Records.

No. 2089 Receir for Array Book 64

To Certify that I have received the AB 64 of the above

mued soldier. D. Sinnett

Date fully 27..... Ploc Bell Soland . Mifed

M.B. For completion and return to the Department of Militia insert in corner of envelope "AB 64"



ON HIS MAJESTY'S SERVICE

To the Officer in Charge of Records,

The Royal Nfld. Regt.

Dept. of Militia, ST. JOHN'S, Nfld.

Dept. g to acknowledge receipt of



1-0-2215

Fold Here

ON HIS MAJESTY'S SERVICE

To the Officer in Charge of Records,

Royal Nfld. Regt.

Dept. of Militia, ST. JOHN'S. Nfld.

Dete

Pold Here

SEP 2.3 1921.

The accompanying Victory Medal and/or British Var Medal

in respect of his service as No. 2089 Rank Pte.

Name Sylvester Sinnott Royal Nide. Regt

Done, or Maline.

Receipt of the same should be acknowledged hereon

Received By his Dister me Ed malone Signature Bell Estand Aflet.

Date Oct - 12 . 1931

Address Bell Island

C.R. 2089

Jan. 31st, 1920

Dear mosam :-

I em returning herewith the Cemetery Register Form which I have received from you, and on which you state that No. 2009 Private Sylvester Sinnett's grave has not been registered.

at by the Imperial War Graves Commission as to the form of Memorial that will be erected for mon eleaned as missing, it is most likely that when conclusion has been come to a space will be allowed for personal inscription. I should be glot therefore if you will complete the attached Form in order that I may transmit it to the Authorities in London who are attenduling to this work.

Yours faithfully.

Lieut.-Col.,

Chief Steff Officer.

Omis Edward malone P.O. Box 76 Cell Soland Cast mines

Bill Island nor AT No. 1921

Fast-mines

P.O. Box 74 Col , W. Rendel Dear Sir on reply to your letter of son 220 Alking me to resturn to the Department the medals forwarded time in respect of 162039 Dylvester sunnote for further disposal, Now sir & Went to Know Were and who are those medals going to as you knows conner sina There ontill Youtell I know where there are going as Suppose you know that my Dear and loving Brother mead Albell In france July 22 md/16 Daying

In the event of my Death & gives the Whole of my property and effects to my sister mis Ed. malone 27 mullock si-As lived there of that line Do now mr Rendale & Wont Send them Back ontill you tell me where there are going to AD & Know my Dear Brother Would not wish me to Do M. for his Dalle I Would Die befor I Would give them to amone that I Know that he Would not like Please Answer, & thill be much Obliged yours Respectfully gors Ed. malone.

C.R. 2089 July th for If I had not her so you ise Bell Island mr Rendell It all ment some thing By the time all that The East-mines Wanted Was got Now Yellas Sure When her son No. 2089 Ed. Rendie P. O Box 76 pie Sylvester Sinnott Whent Lieux. to ever and my god Did not come Back. That I Would be I'am taking this Opportunitie able for to pay up all her seaths of Writing to you. But I Do hot But things Went hard With the Know If It to any good in doing and I could not the last Illorte Do Or Know But for gods Dake to you Was to years Ago \$11920 Del If you can Do any thing and got \$ 2.56. from you million in se for me of hot I am left Spaide 200 and had for to Buy on the World With my poor Somthing for our Selfs to Lat Dear Child Without of But out of the 56 & Now she owe to ear or of Cent to buy yo Were to 200 more and I can not Now. Col. Rendell IX- 48 like pay It for her and my husband this my husband exhich god Says in to Weeks time he is going knows he to A Bad one to I way Th my god her Bendell me For every Et ay. With out

Anything like this happing Wenter and how he says of he Sowe of Bill for my mother gos this time he Will hever and It is not all paide and Come or send any thing But now I can not take up all your there are Billing him every Time & must-tell you Why o'am Day Do he is going to live me Oh god What Will & Do Writing Now mr Rendell how I Come for to awe those Bello I he says he cant hor Wont take my poor mother and pay those Bills Which J. no and you know to It is hard Keep Kel as long as & Could Darg hifforn as yam after telling you on any man for to pay Bills out of only 3 Day ellor & A al About on letters Before Now this Woman Was here all the time Week how mr Rendell This man left me lan-sommer and Dick and I had for to Keep out of his money to pay Doctors Biles Would not send me anything Or come home ontill I had so and all that She Wanted and to tell him that some of the pay 3 & for of Room of month for Bills Was going to be passe 9 years for her that Would be and he came home for the of Room that I heed not fray

What Will & Do then I Wont have an thing to eat-or I home Oh my poor Dear Child What Will The Dr for good Dafe mr Rendell true and send me someting for the god Jam here of Amy head Gol. Rendell of there are nothing for to get Belong to my Dear Brother as you know she left me his Estate for god Dake make up Something from all the men and send It to me so that he Will not live me for you know her Rendell It must Bl dvery Bad Case for dellonan to Write like this But forgive me and excuse my Writing for mr Rendell you Dont Know how I am the god Thoson help me . Pleas Write and let me Know soon of you can do anything and god Will Bloomy yours truly mis Et malon

July 19th . , 1921

Mrs. Edward Melone, Hest Mines Belle Island.

Dear Madam:-

Your letter of July 8th has been duly received.

I regret to inform you that all meneys payable from this Department on account of No. 2089 Ptc. Sylvester Sinnett, have been paid.

I would recommend that you communicate with the Board of Pension Commissioners in connection with any further allowance that might be paid.

Yours faithfully.

Lieut.-Col.,

Chief Staff Officer

Nov. 22ml, 1921

Mrs. Miwerd Malons Hest Mimes Bell Island.

Dear Meden:-

I shall be glad if you will return to this Department themsdals forwarded to you in respect of No. 2009 Sylvestor Simmett, for further disposal, please.

Yours faithfully.

Lieut.-Col., Chief Staff Officer

C.R. 2089

Dec. 8th. 1921

Mrs. Edward Melone fest Mines Bell Island.

Deer Hedam:-

I seeknowledge receipt of your letter of 27th Hov. in reply to my request that you return the service median in respect of No. 2089 Sylvester Sinnott for further disposal.

In reply to your letter I might state that
the purpose of my request was forward the madals to Mrs.
Sersh Heffern when returned. However I have since looked
up the records of this soldier and I have noted that he
made a will in your favour. Therefore service medals being
counted as pert of his effects, they are legally yours,
although Mrs. Heffern being his mether is his next of kin.

This Department will do nothing further in the matter; and if you wish to hand over the models to Mrs. Heffern you might send then

Yours faithfully,

Lieut.-Col.,

Chief Staff Officer

C.R. 2689 Mm the
Bell Island 1982

Care mines

Polloy 46 Dear sire I teknowledge receipt of your letter of Dec. 8th 1921, I have since of reply to you thanking you for Being of bouth and and my Deal Brother medals. and Dea Sir Askin you of their are anything Comes belong to him pleas Send It- to me as you Know Sam Legsly to It and as I mm more then in Want at this very time than any one can think for my

to Work Bills & Que When I had my mother some Rendell that - Ys Why & had for to hul-her of citay for & could not get-any thing for her and to Day I could not act any thing to sor for Christams Ondy What I was give I am A Shame to say Do But-god help med hope thinking you me Rendell and excuse me for the Ebay I Elleile Sam Gours Alice Instone

mon Wont Work becuse he is sent-Bills When he an

Army Form B. 103. Casualty Form Active Service. Regiment or Corpe Religion Represent Catholic Age on Enlistment Hyvers mont Enlisted (a) My hory Terms of Service (a) Constant Service reckons from (a) Terms of Service (a) Constant Date of promotion to present rank Date of appointment to large of the Corpe Regiment Provided National Confidence of the Corpe Regiment National Regiment Nati							
Extended		Re-engaged {	or Corps Trade an	Bate 20	MOV 191		
Date	Report From whom received	Record of promotions, reductions, transi fic., during active service, as reported on B. Elf, Army Form A. 36, or in other offic The authority to be quoted in each case.	fers, casualties, Army Form ial documents. Place of Casua	Date of Casualty	Romarks Taken from Army Ferm B. 213, Army Form A. 36, or other official documents		
	-	, D	mbarked Southand	6 MAR 1017	B 213.		
5 APR 1917	OC. Bn.	MISSING	France	1 4 APR 1917	B213		
Why.				Li/e to 1 kg 1m < 0.00	MAJO:		
- - 		,					

(a) In the case of a man who has re-engaged for, or enlisted into Section D, Army Reserve, particulars of such re-engagement or enlistment will be enter

(M1101) W6123/M108 1000m 8/16 153 G & S

Forms/B.103/4 E./884.

[P.T.O.

Rank (Religion	Surname		ian Name	0	140
0 _	a) Chy 18/16 "	Age on Enli		4 years_	mon
,	omotion to present	Terms of Service (a) duration of wa	A Service reckons pointment to land		109
	·	() On	alification (b)	e rank	
Extended		Re-engaged (Corps Trade and	Rate	
					r i/c Records.
	Report	Record of promotions, reductions, transfers, casualties, des, during active service, as reported on Army Form	W 40 1	Date of	Remarks Taken from Army 1
Date	From whom received	Ac., during active service, as reported on Aray Form B. 213, Army Form A. 35, or in other official documents. The authority to be quoted in each case.	Place of Casualty	Casualty	Taken from Army 1 B. 214, Army Form J or other official documenta
		Embarked	Southan	upto	941
		Disembarked	Sance	1	10.4
	unt,	acuso Mallalen	Trace	2130	1916
V				-	
		~			
As	Love Castle	Invalided to long & 1	2 9 4 110	16 1	Hicke 1
		GAS Hook	1	Vacas	July 16
	•				
1/		1	11 2.	-11	- 15 S. S. S. S.
7			for efficient the Regular Infantry Section No. General Headquarters, 3rd Echelon		

Squadron, Troop, Battery and Company Conduct Sheet. W. P. Griffith & Sons Ltd., Printers, Old Bailey, E.C. Lew formaland Reg. They dies otal Number and Nam Age on 24 Date Date Date Joined Irined Date Date of award or of order dispensing with retail Date of Punishment awarded REMARKS Place Rank OFFRNCE By whom awarded Offence 22-1-17 de: col. whitakers in (1) Drunts on thigh Street Sige Winder . Whiteke (2) Dunk a High Street - Winder adnomished 29+ 12/4 Le los whelatel (3) Duck while on lighter to onse 168 hours 10-2-17 C.Mekes way To be carried over

Army Form B. 121.